
Khelo India Youth Games (Women Boxing) 2025

Quarterfinals PATNA, BIHARPATALIPUTRA RAIL KHEL PARISAR

10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Session 3

MON 12 MAY 2025  03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 56  (60-65KGkg) G HARISHA TN

ANJALI DEL BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA DUHAN GUJ

NAG

AIP/M

UP

BIH

GAURANG SOLANKI

T TEMSUNARO

SUNIL R SINGH

RAJESH NAYAK

RAHUL KUMAR

8:10

9:10

8:10

9:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

2 57  (60-65KGkg) NISHA HAR

PRACHI HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM PUN

ASM

RSPB

BEN

TEL

LAKSHMI

PAYAL SUBBA

SANJAY TOKAS

SARFARAZ

SWAPNA PRIYA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:25

RED

BLUE

3 58  (60-65KGkg) JIGYASA PATEL RAJ

SANJANA PUN

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK BIH

SIK

KAR

DEL

GUJ

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

PAPU PRADHAN

CHANDRA KUMAR

NEELAM

GAURANG SOLANKI

29:28

30:27

27:30

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

4 59  (60-65KGkg) HARNOOR KAUR HAR

SIVAPRIYA R KER

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB SANJAY TOKAS NAG

PUN

BIH

BEN

AIP/M

T TEMSUNARO

LAKSHMI

RAHUL KUMAR

SARFARAZ

SUNIL R SINGH

30:27

28:29

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 60  (65-70KGkg) PALAK SAXENA UP

AKANSHA PHALASWAL DEL BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM PAYAL SUBBA TEL

KAR

SIK

HAR

GUJ

SWAPNA PRIYA

CHANDRA KUMAR

PAPU PRADHAN

POOJA DUHAN

GAURANG SOLANKI

8:10

9:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

6 61  (65-70KGkg) AYUSHI JAYPRAKASH YADAV MAH

SANIA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAKSHMI RSPB

BIH

KAR

NAG

BEN

SANJAY TOKAS

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

CHANDRA KUMAR

T TEMSUNARO

SARFARAZ

27:30

26:30

26:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

7 63  (65-70KGkg) ASHMITA DEL

KOMAL MEHTA UTK BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GUJ GAURANG SOLANKI PUN

HAR

BIH

KAR

AIP/M

LAKSHMI

POOJA DUHAN

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

CHANDRA KUMAR

SUNIL R SINGH

27:30

28:29

27:30

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

8 64  (70-75KGkg) NEHA KUMARI RAJ

JYOTI HAR

RED WP 3:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP RAJESH NAYAK BIH

NAG

ASM

BEN

RSPB

RAHUL KUMAR

T TEMSUNARO

PAYAL SUBBA

SARFARAZ

SANJAY TOKAS

29:28

29:28

28:28

28:28

28:27
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Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code
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RED

BLUE

9 62  (65-70KGkg) JHEEL PUN

NIDHI DHULL CHD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAG T TEMSUNARO TEL

BIH

UP

SIK

ASM

SWAPNA PRIYA

RAHUL KUMAR

RAJESH NAYAK

PAPU PRADHAN

PAYAL SUBBA

26:30

26:30

25:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

10 65  (70-75KGkg) MONIKA SHARMA HP

AARTI KUMARI DEL BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFARAZ RSPB

NAG

TEL

UP

BIH

SANJAY TOKAS

T TEMSUNARO

SWAPNA PRIYA

RAJESH NAYAK

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

11 66  (70-75KGkg) GUNGUN DAYARAMANI RAJ

DIVYANSHI KUKRETI UTK BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TEL SWAPNA PRIYA KAR

HAR

DEL

BIH

SIK

CHANDRA KUMAR

POOJA DUHAN

NEELAM

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

PAPU PRADHAN

9:10

9:10

9:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

12 67  (70-75KGkg) SHIVANI TOOR PUN

KANGKU BAJA ARU

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAR CHANDRA KUMAR DEL

AIP/M

UP

ASM

RSPB

NEELAM

SUNIL R SINGH

RAJESH NAYAK

PAYAL SUBBA

SANJAY TOKAS

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

13 68  (75-80KGkg) PRISHA PAWAR MAH

ANISHA SHARMA RAJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH RAHUL KUMAR GUJ

PUN

NAG

BEN

HAR

GAURANG SOLANKI

LAKSHMI

T TEMSUNARO

SARFARAZ

POOJA DUHAN

27:30

27:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 69  (75-80KGkg) ANUSHKA SHARMA HAR

KRITIKA WASAN DEL BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFARAZ RSPB

TEL

BIH

NAG

UP

SANJAY TOKAS

SWAPNA PRIYA

RAHUL KUMAR

T TEMSUNARO

RAJESH NAYAK

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

15 70  (75-80KGkg) MEGHA SHEOKAND HAR

ANSHIKA DABAS CHD BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHNDI HUSSAIN PUN

DEL

GUJ

AIP/M

KAR

LAKSHMI

NEELAM

GAURANG SOLANKI

SUNIL R SINGH

CHANDRA KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

16 71  (75-80KGkg) BHAKTI RAVINDRASINGH CHUN MAH

JIYA UP

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFARAZ DEL

SIK

BIH

RSPB

TEL

NEELAM

PAPU PRADHAN

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

SANJAY TOKAS

SWAPNA PRIYA

20:18

19:19

19:19

20:18

20:18
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RED

BLUE

17 72  (80-80+KGkg) PRIYAL GARG RAJ

PRATHISA M TN BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM BIH

SIK

UP

AIP/M

TEL

MEHNDI HUSSAIN

PAPU PRADHAN

RAJESH NAYAK

SUNIL R SINGH

SWAPNA PRIYA

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

18 73  (80-80+KGkg) SADIA PUN

ISHU HAR BLUE WP 3:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BIH MEHNDI HUSSAIN KAR

GUJ

RSPB

ASM

NAG

CHANDRA KUMAR

GAURANG SOLANKI

SANJAY TOKAS

PAYAL SUBBA

T TEMSUNARO

28:28

27:29

27:29

26:29

28:28

RED

BLUE

19 74  (80-80+KGkg) SIMRANJEET KAUR PUN

GURSEERAT KAUR CHD BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP/M SUNIL R SINGH UP

BIH

TEL

BEN

RSPB

RAJESH NAYAK

RAHUL KUMAR

SWAPNA PRIYA

SARFARAZ

SANJAY TOKAS

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

20 75  (80-80+KGkg) PRACHI TOKAS DEL

ANANYA R KER

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SIK PAPU PRADHAN ASM

PUN

GUJ

HAR

KAR

PAYAL SUBBA

LAKSHMI

GAURANG SOLANKI

POOJA DUHAN

CHANDRA KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points


