



10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Quarterfinals

PATNA, BIHAF

Session 3

MON 12 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	56	(60-65KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE HAR	G HARISHA ANJALI POOJA DUHAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG AIP/M UP	BLUE GAURANG SOLANK T TEMSUNARO SUNIL R SINGH RAJESH NAYAK RAHUL KUMAR	RSC	R2	8:10 9:10 8:10 9:10 8:10
2	57	(60-65KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE DEL	NISHA PRACHI NEELAM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM RSPB BEN	RED LAKSHMI PAYAL SUBBA SANJAY TOKAS SARFARAZ SWAPNA PRIYA	WP	5:0	29:28 30:27 30:27 30:26 30:25
3	58	(60-65KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UP	JIGYASA PATEL SANJANA RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK KAR DEL	RED MEHNDI HUSSAIN PAPU PRADHAN CHANDRA KUMAR NEELAM GAURANG SOLANK	WP	3:2	29:28 30:27 27:30 28:29 29:28
4	59	(60-65KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE RSPB	HARNOOR KAUR SIVAPRIYA R SANJAY TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN BIH BEN	RED T TEMSUNARO LAKSHMI RAHUL KUMAR SARFARAZ SUNIL R SINGH	WP	4:1	30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28 29:28
5	60	(65-70KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE ASM	PALAK SAXENA AKANSHA PHALASWAL PAYAL SUBBA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAR SIK HAR	BLUE SWAPNA PRIYA CHANDRA KUMAR PAPU PRADHAN POOJA DUHAN GAURANG SOLANK	RSC	R2	8:10 9:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
6	61	(65-70KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE PUN	AYUSHI JAYPRAKASH YADAV SANIA LAKSHMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BIH KAR NAG	BLUE SANJAY TOKAS MEHNDI HUSSAIN CHANDRA KUMAR T TEMSUNARO SARFARAZ	WP	5:0	27:30 26:30 26:30 27:30 26:30
7	63	(65-70KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE GUJ	ASHMITA KOMAL MEHTA GAURANG SOLANKI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR BIH KAR	BLUE LAKSHMI POOJA DUHAN MEHNDI HUSSAIN CHANDRA KUMAR SUNIL R SINGH	WP	4:1	27:30 28:29 27:30 29:28 28:29
8	64	(70-75KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UP	NEHA KUMARI JYOTI RAJESH NAYAK	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG ASM BEN	RED RAHUL KUMAR T TEMSUNARO PAYAL SUBBA SARFARAZ SANJAY TOKAS	WP	3:0	29:28 29:28 28:28 28:28 28:28 28:27





10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Quarterfinals

PATNA, BIHAF

Session 3

MON 12 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	62	(65-70KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE NAG	JHEEL NIDHI DHULL T TEMSUNARO	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	Bih Up Sik	BLUE SWAPNA PRIYA RAHUL KUMAR RAJESH NAYAK PAPU PRADHAN PAYAL SUBBA	WP	5:0	26:30 26:30 25:30 26:30 26:30
10	65	(70-75KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE BEN	MONIKA SHARMA AARTI KUMARI SARFARAZ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NAG TEL UP	BLUE SANJAY TOKAS T TEMSUNARO SWAPNA PRIYA RAJESH NAYAK MEHNDI HUSSAIN	wo		- - - -
11	66	(70-75KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE TEL	GUNGUN DAYARAMANI DIVYANSHI KUKRETI SWAPNA PRIYA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR DEL BIH	BLUE CHANDRA KUMAR POOJA DUHAN NEELAM MEHNDI HUSSAIN PAPU PRADHAN	RSC	R2	9:10 9:10 9:10 8:10 8:10
12	67	(70-75KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE KAR	SHIVANI TOOR KANGKU BAJA CHANDRA KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP/M UP ASM	RED NEELAM SUNIL R SINGH RAJESH NAYAK PAYAL SUBBA SANJAY TOKAS	WP	5:0	29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
13	68	(75-80KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE BIH	PRISHA PAWAR ANISHA SHARMA RAHUL KUMAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN NAG BEN	BLUE GAURANG SOLANK LAKSHMI T TEMSUNARO SARFARAZ POOJA DUHAN	WP (I	5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 25:30 27:30
14	69	(75-80KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE BEN	ANUSHKA SHARMA KRITIKA WASAN SARFARAZ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	TEL BIH NAG	BLUE SANJAY TOKAS SWAPNA PRIYA RAHUL KUMAR T TEMSUNARO RAJESH NAYAK	WO		
15	70	(75-80KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE BIH	MEGHA SHEOKAND ANSHIKA DABAS MEHNDI HUSSAIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEL GUJ AIP/M	BLUE LAKSHMI NEELAM GAURANG SOLANK SUNIL R SINGH CHANDRA KUMAR	WO		
16	71	(75-80KGkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE BEN	BHAKTI RAVINDRASINGH CHUN JIYA Sarfaraz	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SIK BIH RSPB	RED NEELAM PAPU PRADHAN MEHNDI HUSSAIN SANJAY TOKAS SWAPNA PRIYA	RSC	R3	20:18 19:19 19:19 20:18 20:18





10-05-2025 TO 14-05-2025

Quarterfinals

PATNA, BIHAF

Session 3

MON 12 MAY 2025 03:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	72	(80-80+KGkg)		RED	PRIYAL GARG		RAJ				
		(°,		BLUE	PRATHISA M		TN	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	DEL	NEELAM	Judge 1:	BIH	MEHNDI HUSSAIN			8:10
						Judge 2:	SIK	PAPU PRADHAN			8:10
						Judge 3:		RAJESH NAYAK			8:10
						Judge 4:		SUNIL R SINGH			8:10
						Judge 5:	TEL	SWAPNA PRIYA			8:10
18	73	(80-80+KGkg)		RED	SADIA		PUN				
	-	(BLUE	ISHU		HAR	BLUE	WP	3:0	
			Referee:	BIH	MEHNDI HUSSAIN	Judge 1:	KAR	CHANDRA KUMAR			28:28
						Judge 2:	GUJ	GAURANG SOLAN	<i statements<="" td=""><td></td><td>27:29</td></i>		27:29
						Judge 3:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS			27:29
						Judge 4:	ASM	PAYAL SUBBA			26:29
						Judge 5:	NAG	T TEMSUNARO			28:28
19	74	(80-80+KGkg)		RED	SIMRANJEET KAUR		PUN				
		(00 00 / 1 (a.i.g)		BLUE	GURSEERAT KAUR		CHD	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	AIP/M	SUNIL R SINGH	Judge 1:	UP	RAJESH NAYAK			-
						Judge 2:	BIH	RAHUL KUMAR			-
						Judge 3:	TEL	SWAPNA PRIYA			-
						Judge 4:	BEN	SARFARAZ			-
						Judge 5:	RSPB	SANJAY TOKAS			-
20	75	(80-80+KGkg)		RED	PRACHI TOKAS		DEL	RED	RSC	R1	
_,		(BLUE	ANANYA R		KER				
			Referee:	SIK	PAPU PRADHAN	Judge 1:		PAYAL SUBBA			-
						Judge 2:		LAKSHMI			-
						Judge 3:		GAURANG SOLAN	<i classification="" of="" se<="" second="" td="" the=""><td></td><td>-</td></i>		-
						Judge 4:		POOJA DUHAN			-
						Judge 5:	KAR	CHANDRA KUMAR			-

